Spearfish High School Activities Office



525 East Illinois Street Spearfish, South Dakota 57783 Phone: (605) 717-1206 Fax: (605) 717-1235

Spearfish School District 40-2 VACANCY NOTICE

High School Head Varsity Cheerleading Advisor/Coach

<u>VACANCY</u>	High School Head Varsity Cheerleading Side-Line Advisor/Coach in the Spearfish School District. Spearfish High School has an enrollment of approximately 810 students in grades 9 - 12.
<u>QUALIFICATIONS</u>	Must be certified in Fundamentals of Coaching, First Aid, Health and Safety for Coaches, Heat Illness Prevention, Concussion in Sports, AACCA Spirit Safety Certification and Copyright and Compliance – as required by SDHSAA.
<u>SALARY</u>	Appendix C Salary Schedule: Level 9 \$5,060.65.
<u>SELECTION</u>	Applications and supporting data will be reviewed by a screening team. The best qualified applicant may be invited for an interview at their own expense. Spearfish School District reserves the right to contact former employers and listed references.
<u>APPLICATION</u>	Certified applicants must apply by submitting a letter of interest, resume and the Spearfish School District head coach application. This <u>application</u> may be found on the Spearfish High School website under the activities tab. Please submit application to: Dalton Wademan, Activities Director Spearfish School District 525 East Illinois Spearfish, SD 57783 <u>dwademan@spearfish.k12.sd.us</u>

CLOSING DATE

Open Until Filled

The Spearfish School District is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, national origin, religion, age, sex, marital status or disability. Successful candidate will be expected to pass a criminal background investigation.